

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21359-21361/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in LPA No.212/2009,LPA No.213/2009,LPA No.215/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 26.06.2012.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with the requirement of deposit of rupees five hundred in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The petitioners are also directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent no.2, returnable in ten weeks. Notice be given dasti as well.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve respondent no.2 on or before 24.09.2012, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua respondent no.2.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|