

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33282/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in SCA No.9253/2008,LPA  
No.212/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.N.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5432 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8529 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/10/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after Dussehra Holidays.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master