

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33282/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in LPA No. 212/2009 & SCA No . 9253/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.S.N.L.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 33282 of 2009

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th November, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on stay application."

SLP (C) No. 8529 of 2010

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th March, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 33282/2009 @ CC No. 18424/2009."

SLP (C) No. 5432 of 2010

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th February, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on stay application.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 33282/2009 (arising out of CC No. 18424/2009."

....2/-

-2-

Service position of each SLP is given below:-

SLP (C) No. 33282 of 2009

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit on behalf of said Respondent which has already been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of said Respondent alongwith application for permission to file Counter Affidavit. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and has already been included in the paper books along with Counter Affidavit. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books.

SLP (C) No. 8529 of 2010

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice. No counter affidavit has been filed so far.
SLP (C) No. 5432 of 2010

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mrs. Hemantika Wahi and Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 3 has not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said Respondent which has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit which is included in the paper books.
SLP (C) Nos. 21359-21361 of 2010

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th July, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

...3/-

-3-

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi and Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 respectively which has been included in the paper books. Regarding Respondent No. 2, SLP stand dismissed for non-compliance of Court's order dated 12th July, 2012.
SLP (C) No. 3613 of 2010

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented by Mrs. Hemantika Wahi and Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocates respectively. In respect of Respondent No. 2 has not chosen to enter appearance though served notice.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has filed Counter Affidavit which is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit which is included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit vide Court's order dated 09th January, 2012.

Service of notice is complete in all the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR